ACRED
Anne 26
ACRES
Nancy 17
ADAMS
Robert 109
ADDAMS
Samuel K. 90
ALBION 92
ALEXANDER
G.B. 121
Gustavus B. 54
John 2
JohnL. 2
John Lewis 2
Marietta H. 121
Pléilip Thornton

William G. 60
William P, 21
William
Thornton 2
ALLENSWORTH
Butler 86
Catherine 86,
122
Henry 12
James 94, 95
Jane 86
John 86
John H. 122
Margaret 86,
12
Mildred 12, 86,
122
Milly 58
Sarah A. 122
Susan 86
Susan F. 122
Virginia S. 122
William B. 94,
122
AMERY
Samuel 88
Thomas 88
William 88

INDEX

ARMISTEAD
Adison B. 44
ARMSTRONG
William L. 120
ARNOLD
Beréiamin B. 94,
9

Betty A. 96
Charles B. 96
EddyP. 96
Eliza J. 96
Elizabeth 96
Enoch 11, 18,
106
Frances B. 35
Henry S. 96
Isaac 96 '
James 56, 94,
96, 101, 120,
124

Jane 96, 124
Jane Went 96
Jemima 97
John 17, 27, 35,
40, 96, 97, 112,
118, 119, 121,
123
John H. 40, 96
Mark 96, 102,
112, 118, 121
Martha 96
Mary F. 97
Naomi 94, 96,
124
Napolean B. 96
Niscon 96
Phﬂi{) 96, 112,
i2

Philip M. 96
Sarah E. 94
Thomas 96, 121
Tlgl(ﬁ)mas I 94,

Thomas T. 97,
102, 112, 113,
118, 119

William A. 57,
96, 112, 119,

127

123
ASHTON
Arthur 41
Betty W, 41,42
Burditt 32
Cecelia 54
Charles H. 32,
73, 74,75, 111
Elizabeth 22 ‘
Elizabeth G. 81
Elia 41
Fielding 41
ths)rge D. 54,

George D. Sr.
54

H. D. 100, 117,
122 :
Hannah 54
Henrietta 54
Horace 22
Horace D. 81,
85
Joanna 54 ‘
John B. 22, 81
John W. 32
Lawrence 22, 81
Lewis 115
Lewis A. 41
M. A. 536 74,75
M 4,74, 75,
113

Mary B. 115
Mg.ry Barnes
11 :
Richard 2
Roberta 54
Sally F. 81
Sarah 22
Sigismunda 81
Virginia 54
William A. G. D.
41
Wm. G. D. A
95




128

ATKINS
Benjamin 103
John G. 103
Joseph 103
Josephine 103
Mary E. 103

" ATWELL

Benjamin 90
James H. 90
Mary A. 90
Samuel 90 .
Samuel L. 90
Willy Ann 90
A LL.
Daniel 57
Milton 113
BABER
Thomas B. B,
15, 25, 40, 46,
49, 53, 57, 58,
61, 68, 90
Thos. B. B. 25
BABER'S POINT
111
BAILEY
Amanda 27
Wiltiam E. 27
BAINBRIDGE
CALR. 104
Elizabeth 91,
104
Mary W. 104
Mortimer 91
Robert E. 104
BAKER
Betty A. 96
C.C. 114
Charles C. 38,
42,47, 116
Clara 116
Elizabeth A, 47
George A. 47,
116
Henry 116
Hester A. 47,
116
James 16
John 47, 116
John E. 47,116
Laura 116

Index

Lauara W. 47,
116

Norval W. 47

Sally 116

Sarah A. 47

Sarah C. 116

Virginia 116

William E. 96,
116

William F. 47

Yelverton D. 47

“BALL

Betsey 51
Carter 51
Chancy 51
Cartis 51
Emma S. 106
Frances 106
Frances E. 34
Humphrey 51
Mary 51
Richard 51
Thomas H. 106
William B. 34,
49, 106
BANKS
Emily E. 85
Richard H. 85
BARBER
William 95
BARBOUR
James 49
BARRETT
Mary 7
Susanna 7
William 7
BAYNE
George H. 88
Patterson 88
William 88
BEAN
Frances A. 71,
72
JohnA. 71,72
BEASLEY
Chandler 66
Charles 66
Charles Robert
66, 71
Clamenay D. 71

Clamency D. 66
Clamensy D. 66
Lucy 66
Martha 66, 71
Martha E. 66
Martha L. 66,71
Mary E. 71
Mary G. 66
Sg’rfh Jane 66,
BECKHAM
James A. 43
BEDFORD 121
BELLE ISLE 95
BELMONT 20
BENNETT
Catherine 7
Cosam 7
Fanny 7
George 7
Gracey 7
Sally 7
Sarah 7
William 7
BENTLEY
William 41
BERNARD
Arthur H. 39
Fanny T. 39
Thomas 39
William 39
BERRY
C.C. 88
Charles A. 83,
85

John 34
Laurence 78
Laurence W. 10
Law. 89
Law. W. 89
Lawrence 34, 88
Lawrence W. 10,
88
Lucy 73, 123
Mrs. 101
Samuel 123
Virginia 83, 85
William 27
William P. 102
Winefred 27



BERRY PLAIN
68

BERRYMAN
Christianna 27
Elizabeth 45
Frances 45
John 45
Lucretia 45
Sarah F, 27
Thomas N, 27
William 27, 45

BEVAN
Fanny 62
Francis 73
Sameul 120
William 62
William F. 73

BEVERLEY
Elizabeth 8
Elizabeth L. 8
Henry S. 8
Maria M. G. 8
Robert Gaines 8
Robert Gains 8
RobertH. 8
William 8

BEVERLY
Lucy 108, 113

BEYBER
Thomas B. B. 15

BILLINGSLEY
Almira 113
Elmira 95, 108,

109, 113
John 94
John A. 96, 124
John A. T. 80
Joseph F. 95,
108, 113
Naomi 94, 96,
124
BIRCHWOOD
112, 121

BIRD
E. A S. 98

BORST
Addison 97, 102
Bettie G. 97
Betty G. 102

Index

BOWCOCK

Henry P. 61
JohnlJ, 61

BOWIE

Alexander 51

BOWIN

Alexander P.. 70
Elizabeth P, 70
Ferdinand S. P.
70

George W.P. 70
Janes O. P. 70
John K. 70
Lucy P. 70
Mary E. 70
Robert H. P. 70
Stephen P. 70°
William L. P. 70

BRADFORD

Arthur 45, 46
Elizabeth 69, 70
Frances 1, 31, 45
Frederick 45, 46
Henry 45, 46
May 69, 70
Thomas G. 45,
46

BRADLEY

Ann B. 50
Gideon F, 50
Martha 50

Nanc%Jane 50
BRAXTON

A M 26
Augustine 31
Augustine M.
31,36
Carter 36
Carter M. 36
Mary Ann 26, 31
Robert C. 36
Thomas C. 36
Thomas, Jr. 36

BROADDUS

Letitia E. 33
Mordecai 33
Mordicia 33
Robert S. 33
Sarah 33

129

BROADUS
J. 120
BROOCKE
? 59,60
Catherine. 72,
123

Chester 123
Elzey 123
Margaret 123
Preston S.. 123 -
Sarah A. 83, 122
Sarah B. 123
William T. 57,
83, 123
Winter B. 57,
72,83, 122, 123
BROOKE
Catherine 77
BROWN
Edwin D. 102
S.1.S. 62
Solomon J. 8. 88
William S. 51,
56, 62, 65, 75,
77,79, 81, 84,
94, 101, 102,
109, 118, 120,
121, 124
BRUCE
Ann 104.
Charles Leroy
104
Daniel W. 104
Edwin 99, 109
Emma 99
Emma Jane 104
George 104
Geozge Richard
104

Henry 69
James 28, 29,
68, 69, 86, 99
Jane 104
Joseph C. 33
Julia 99
Julia Johnson
L104 €
10
Maclyian 33
Mary 86, 104




130

Mary F. 28,29
Mary Virginia
104 -

Matthew 99
Robert J. 124
Sarah 68, 69
Volonia 104
William C. 52,
99
BRYAN
AnnE. 64
Catherine 122

Columbia B. 122

Elizabeth W. 4
Filen 122
George 90
James 21, 122
John 4,21, 122
Lovel 20,21
Lovell 21
Mary 21 .
Sally 21
Samuel 122
Sarah 4, 20
William 2, 21
William B. 122
William D. - 20,
64
BRYANT
Ann 2
Benjamin 17
Charles 64
Elizabeth 17, 64
Emma 64
Eudora 64
Fanny 17
George 64
James 17, 64
John 2, 64
Margaret 17
Mary Ann 17
Nancy 17
William 17
BUCK
Agnes 63
illiam T. 65

Index

BUCKNER
William 8
BULLARD
AmnF. 21
Caroline 21
George H. 21
iane %i
u
Macy 21
Reuben 21
Reuben D. 21
William 21
BULLOCK
Ann 92
Easter 92
Jane 92
Lucy Ann 92
Melvina 92
Samuel 92
Thomas. 92
BURCHELL
Azel 42
Jane 42,118
John B. 118
Lucy 9
Margaret 17
Nathan 17
Nathaniel 9
Sarah 42
Sarah Jane 118
Sidney 42

" BURCHETTS 95

BURNETT
Benjamin 53
Benjamin C, 53
James W. 53,60

BURNS
Charles 15
Sarah A. 15

BURROUGH
John B. 70

BURTON
Emily B. 85
James H. 85

BIIQIITLE%I
Tl?gnas 31

CALVERT
Elizabeth 9, 10
James 9, 10
CAMBELL
Cornelius 74, 75
CAMPBELL
Charles B. 89
Eliza F. 88
John 88
CANADY
George 112
Mark 112
Neri 112
Sally 112
Wesly 112
CARMICHAEL
Daniel 5
Mary 5
CARPENTER
George W. 40,
52,775

John 75

John M. 40-42,
52,75

William Henry
75

CARROLL
Mary 117
Mary B. 117
William 117

CARTER
Abner 2,29
Ann Maria 34
Anna Maria 69
Clarence H. 69,

70
Edward 69
Edward C. 34
Edward St. O.

69, 70
Eliza 1, 34
Eliza T. 34
Elizabeth 34, 69
Fanny Lec 69
Flora B. 69, 70
Frances 1, 29
Frances Lee 34
George 1,29
Gggrge M. 32,



Landon 34
Laura M. 69, 70
Lucy L. 34
Mary E. 69, 70
Mildred A. B. 34
gamala1 2,3

e
Rogbggrt C. 34,69
Robert O. 69, 70
R%t;ert Otway

St. Leger 50

St. Leper L. 34,
60, 69

Susanna 1

Thomas Q. B.
34, 69, 70

CARVER

Alice 72

Anna M. 72

Elzey T. 9, 10,

- 25,72

Fannie C. 9

anm‘e Coleman

John 9, 14, 17
Lovell 9
Margaret 72
Mary 14, 17
Mason 38
Mildred 72
Nancy J. 72
Negham T. 14,
1

Patsey 9

Pe 25

Richard 14, 17

Richard H. 14

Sarah 10

Sarah Elzey 72

Townshend 12,
14, 17

Townshend S.
14

William 38

CASH

Charles 28, 29,

86

Harriet B, 28
Harriett 86

Index

Harriett B. 29
Matilda 111
CATLETT
George 8
CAWOOD
H.H. 109
Sarah 109, 118
Sarah D. 109,
111, 112, 119
W.H. H. 111,
119
William H. 119
William H. H.
109, 111
William Hen
110, 111, 11
CHADWICK
J.E. 120
CHAMBERLAIN

88
CHATTERTON
42, 104
CHESLEY
Alex. P. 19
Alexander P. 19
Frances 19
CHESNUT
William 52
CHEVIS
David T. 10
CHEW
Bessie B, 104
H.P. 104
Rgbert Beverley

Robert S, 39
CHICKEN HILL
121
CHRISTIAN
William 1
CLARK
George H. 52
Harriett 61
Henry 60, 61
Louisa 43, 44
\?V{ti}iliam L. 43,

- 131

CLARKE
Addison J. 94,
105
Ann G. 105
AnnJ. 94
Frances C. 105
Francis C. 94
Mary 73,79
Mildred 73, 79
Overton 31, 94,
105
Robert 73,79
Robert G. 105
Robert S. 73, 79
Stephen 79, 102
Stephen C. 73,
79, 106 105
Svdney A.
Vvir inBi(a N. 105
C KSON
John N. 102
CLEVE 34
CLEVELAND
117
CLIFT
Anna A. 114
Bajley 21
Bailey T. 51, 76
Charles 77
Charles F. 114
Edward B. 117
Ethelinda 117
Fielding 68
George 117
Georgianna 114
Howard S. 114
Janes E. 114
John 76, 114,
119, 123
JohnF. 114
Lexington 117
Lugy 21
Margaret 114
Mary B. 117
Nancy 77
Robert 77
Thomas R. 114
Walter 114




132

COAKLEY
Anna 80
Benjamin 80
Columbia 56
Daniel 30, 39,

40, 56, 80, 86,

120
Fanny 9
George 9
Peggy 29
Robert 73
Virginia 80
William 29

COGHILL
Ang 33,34
Elizabeth 33
John 33
L.A 102
Nancy 33
Sally 33
Sarah 33 ‘
Smallwood 33
Thomas 33
Thomas W. 33
William 33

COLEMAN
Charles W, 93
Sally 34
Sarah 34

COLLAWN
Thomas V. 18

COLLIN
Susan 118, 119
William 119

COLTON
William 38, 40,

41, 42

COMBS
Edmund 61, 62
Lavinia 61, 62

COMMONWEAL

F\FIH o 46
irginia

CONR%&}IID
Margaret 44
Robert R. 44

Index

CONWAY
Edwin 26
Eustace 74
Mary J. 26
W.P. 122
Walker P. 117,

118

COOK
John 43

COOKE
Sarah Mason 43

COOPER .
Judy 60

CORBIN
James P. 84
Richard 84
S. Welliord 84

COTTAGE 67,

120

COX
Ann 92
Elizabeth 92
Elleanor 92
George 14
James 14, 92
John 14
Lucy 14
Manly 14
Mary 92
Mortimer 92
Mortimore 14
Roy Milton 69

CRANAGE
Henry 80
Henry D. 80
William H. 102

CREIGHTON .
William 111

CRISMOND
Bennett 59
Cad. W. 40
Catherine 59
Elizabeth 59
H. 40
Nancy 59
Robert 59
Robert M. 59
Sally 59
Sukéy 59
Thomas 59

V\gﬂliam W. M.

9
CRITCHER
John 124
CROSS
Lewis 98
CR%WS NEST

CUNNINGHAM
Margaret 107
Uriah 107

CURLEY
Albert 113, 114
Anna 113, 114
Bouling 113, 114
Edgar 113, 114
Harriet 113, 114
John Warner

113
John Warren
114
Lewis Henry 113
Louis Henry 114
Mary J. 113, 114
Rebecca 113,
114
Warner 113, 114
William James
113, 114

CURTIS
Jane 42
Jane 42
Jesse 42
John 42
Lucy Ann 42
Sarah 42
William G. R.

42

DADE
Albert G. 20
Ashton 56
Ashton G. 57,

89, 100, 101
Calawalader 26
Charles L. 36,

89, 101
Charles S. 57
Elizabeth P. 57,

58, 89

Frances 26



Francis 26, 56

Francis L. 89

Francis 8. 57

Francis T. 77, 82

Frank 56

Julia 56, 89

Julia B. 57

Julia 5. 100, 101

Langhorne 20

Laurence T. 57,
89

Lawrence T. 20,
26, 56, 77, 101

Mary 26, 56

Mary J. 26

Mary O. 77, 82

Mildred J. 77

Mélzdred Jane 63,

Sarah 26

T.S. 74,75

Thomas L. 20

Townshend 26,
40, 88

Townshend S.
88

DAINGERFIELD
John 36
DANIEL
John 24, 27
John M. 15
Mary 24
Mary E. 24
Mary Eliza 24
Robert F. 24
Rg:tl)ert Franklin

Samuel G. 41
Thomas 24, 27
DARNABY
William 7
DAVIDSON
Samuel A. 46
DAVIES
Frederick S. 22
Hiram D. 22
Jesse 22
Sophrania 22

Index

DEATLEY
Christopher 47
George E. 32
James 35
James E. 47, 48
James T. 112, -

113, 123
Mathew 47, 48
Richard 35
Sarah 35

DERRICK
Ann 16
Maddox 16
Sarah 16
Thomas 16

DESSINGTON

55, 91

DICKERSON

John 48,72

DICKINSON

IraE. 53

DISHMAN

A C. 117
Adalade 80
Addison T. 80
Anna 85
Asberry 80
Asbury 115
Asbury O. 115
Augustine 80
Elizabeth C. 61
Fauntleroy 61
James 2,61
James Diggs 75
John 2

John T. 48
Julia 115
Laurison 61
Mary 61

Mary Jane 80
Milard F. 80
Robert 61
Thomas 80
William 11, 61
William J. 61, 85
William, Jr. 2
William, Sr. 2

133

DITTY
Thomas 90
Thomas R. 88,

90
DIXON
Elizabeth 33
James B. 33
DODD '
Betty 74, 86
Betty Scott 74
Ethelinda 117
J.B. 86
John 117
John B. 74
Reuben 103
DONIPHAN
Alex 24 -
Alexander 25,
30, 31, 38
Amelia T. 24
Ann 38
Catharine 37
Catherine 37
David 38
Edward D. 38

Edwin D. 25, 30,

38 ‘
Eleanor 25, 30,
31

George 37, 38
Maria 27, 30
Maria A. 25, 30,
38
Maria E. 24
Mary E. 24
Slaughter 38
Thornton A. 37
DULANEY
Daniel F. 32
DURRETT :
Elizabeth 30
Robert A, 50
EDMUNDS
Helen 3
Richard 3
EDWARDS
Elizabeth A. 47
Encch 28, 47,
82,93
James 28, 47




134

James M. 82
John 28
John A. 28; 47
Mary 26
Rosa 47
Rosetta 32
Simon 26
William 26
ELKINS
Catherine W.
112
Charles B. 112
Florence E. 112
John B. 112
Linda M. 112
Margaret E. 112
Monimia A. 112
Nathaniel G.
112
ELLERSLIE
60 -

EMBREY
Madison F. 119
FAIR HAVEN
67, 68
FERRELL
Fanny 5
Fanny
Henderson 5
John 5
FERRY LOT 124
FIELD
Eliza 29
Susan 29
William 29
FIELDS
Susanna 1
William 1
FINNALL
AmF. 21
Thomas 21
FITZHUGH
Amanda 56, 57,
62
Ann 23
Augustine 82, 87
Caroline 23
Carter 121
Cecelia R. 20
Daniel Mc 72

Index

Daniel Mc. 23

Daniel McC. 50

Daniel McCarty
23

David 32

Drury B. 31, 46,
100, 121

Elizabeth 50, 72

Elizabeth 8. 87

Frances A. 50,
71,72

Francis 23, 50,
72

Francis C. 20,
40, 54, 74, 121,
122

Francis N. 62

Frank C. 121

George 20, 23,
40, 50, 57, 74,
75, 76, 88, 100,
101

Hannah M. 87

Harriett J. 20

Henry 20, 46,
47,100, 122

Henry M. 87

Jane W. 87

John 23

John T, 20, 48,
72

John Thornton

Johnson 55, 62
Mary 23
Mary Frances 20
Mary M. 82
Mary Mildred 82
Philip Norton

56, 57

Robert T. 50, 72
Rosa 101
Rufus K. 20
Sarah N. 87
Susan S. 87
William G. S. 20

FLEMING
Andrew J. 46
John 106

FONTAINE
James 116

FOREST HILL

40

FOWKE
Ann 35
AnnP. 31
Catherine 31, 46
Caty 1
Chandler 1, 46
Dorethia 43
Dorothea 45, 46
Dorothy 1, 31
Eliza 35
Ellen 78
Ellen E. 63
Frances 31, 45
Jane 1, 31,45
Jolhn Lyddenham

John§ 1
John S. 1, 31,
L45, 4365

u
Lug B. 31
M:fgy 1, 30, 31,

Mary H. 31

Nelly 31

Samuel 35, 63,
78

Samuel B. 31

Sarah 31,45

Sukey 1

Susan 31, 43, 45,
46

Thomas 45

Thomas H. 1,
30, 31

FOX
Gabriel 32
Ngéhaniel W. D.

Philadelphia 8
Philadelphia

Clairborne §
Sally 7



o

Thomas 7
FRANK
Abrehem P. 13
Alice P. 123
Austin B. 13
Ephrim 13
John 13
JohnT. 37
John, Sr. 13
Joshua 123
Mary Jane 37
Robert 13,22
William H. W.
13
FRERE
Barrow . 115, 116
George A. 116
FRIED D 55,
89, 91
FRIEND
William 82
GADDESS
Elizabeth 6, 35
GALLOWAY
David 71
Elizabeth 71
Jacob 71
John 71
Moses 71
Peter 71
Sarah 71
GARLAND
Maria 117
William D. 117
William G, 117
GARNER
Daniel 15
Elizabeth 15
James 15
Travis 15
GIBBONS
John 9
Lucy 9
Nelly 9
Patsey 9
Patsy 9
Polly 9

Index

GIBSON
John 51
GOLDSMITH
Elizabeth 63, 82
Z. 63
Zachariah H. 36
GOODING
William 32
GORDON
Bazil 20
GOULDIN
Ann 33
Milton 33 .
Silas B. 48
William 33 .
GRAN112TSWOOD
GRAYSON
Benjamin 43
George M. 43
John B. 356, 43
John C. 36, 43
Richard O. 43
Robert O, 36, 43
Sarah M. 36, 43
Sarah Mason 43
GRAYSONS 73
GREEN
Ann 29
Elizabeth R. 120
Hiram 29
Linsey 29
Louisa 29
GREENLAW
Donna 57
Donna Maria
59, 60
Edward 57
Edward O. 59
Hgélter 57, 59,

Joseph 57, 59,
60

Laurence 57, 59,

Margaret 57, 59,
60

Mary 57, 59, 60

Pricé 59, 60
Roy 57, 59, 60

135

Shakspeare 57,
59, 60

Thomas 57, 59,
60

William 18, 57,
59, 61
William Price 57
GREENSTREET
John 69
Maria 69 .
GREER
Ann 2
Catherine S. 4
Clarissa 11
Clarrisa 10
Ferdinand - 10, 11
Frances 11
Francis 10
James 2,4
James S. 4, 11
James T. 2
Kitty L. 2
Louisa 10
Nancy J 2
Nancy J. 4
Susan 2,4
William 10
William D. 2, 4,
14, 11
Wm. D. 11
GREGAN
Douglas E. 90
GRIFFIN
Lewis 87
Martha 87
Robert B. Jr. 94
Robert B. Sr. 94
GRIGSBY
G. W. 115, 117
George W. 112,
115
GRYMES
Ann E. 46,52
Ann W, Stuart

Berryman F. 31
Carlc-)ylirille H. 90
Custis 22, 71, 90,




136

115
Custis L. 22
Elenor 22
Elenor A. 22
Elizabeth 67, 79
Fanny 114
George 67
George E. 79,
115
George N. 22,
52

Jane 22
Jane B. 22
John R. 90
TouisalJ. 22
Louisa Jane 22
Margaret V. 22
Richard 31
Robert C. N. 31
Rosalie L. 115
Stith 90
T.J.J. 114
Thomas J. L. 31
Virginia 31
Witliam F. 20,
22,30, 31
GURLEY
Mr. 39
R.R. 40
GUTRIDGE
Ransdall 8. 47
HAGLEY 98
HANSBOROUGH
Hamilton 13
James 13
John 5,13
Maria 13
Martin 13
Peter 13
William 5
HANSBROUGH
James 37
Maria L. 37, 38
Peter 37
William H. 37
HANSFORD
Adgison 30, 67,
7

Belvadara 79
Belvidare 67

Index

Elizabeth 67,79
Hellen 67,79
Judith W. 67, 79
Julia 67,79
Julia A. 67,79
Lucy Lloyd 67
Lucy Loyd 79
Maria 67,79
Mary 67
Mary B. 79
Stephen 67,79
Theodosians 7
Virginia 67, 79
oW
Thomas H. 31
HARMAN
Daniel 88
HARRIS
Mary 103
Mary J. 98
William 98, 103
William J. 98
HARRISON
Ann Stith 19
James L. 19
Nz.thanicl H. 39,
0

Nathaniel Hooe
39

Philip 19
William A. 39,
40
HARROW
Charles A. 91
Eg?n Seymour
HARVEY
John 5
Joseph F. 47
Ll% 5
HAYNES
Thomas 36
HEATH
Samuel 93
HELM
John M. 51
Lemuel 51
William J. 51
William W. 51

HELMS
Lucretia 45
William J. 45

HENDERSON
Alexander 21
Billy 75
Cary 5
Fanny 5
James 75

ancy
Pe 5
Ph%%j‘!r)a 5
Willis 5

HERNDON
Charles 74

HESSE 49

HEWLETT
Sarah 1, 31, 45,

46

HEYMAN
Robert W, 74

HIGDEN
Charles 80
Elizabeth 80

HINSON
Mary 51

HIPKINS,

HUNTER &
Dixon 36

HODGE
Molly 77,78

HO
Jacob 102

HOFFMAN
H. K. 120

HOLBERT
Lucretia 76
Lucretia A. 64,

65

Rj%ard 64, 65,
HOLIDAY
John 5
HOLLIDAY
James 66

Jane 66

John 5

Lucy 5, 66

Nancy 66



HOOE

John D. 109

A.B. 41,52,90

A. Seymour 99

Abraham B. 31,
54, 67,115

Abram B. 39,
52, 56, 57, 90,
120

Abram B. Jr. 89

Abram B., Jr. 8%

Alexander 91

Agegxander S. 91,

Alexander
gtlaymour 55,

Ann 6
Bainbridge
gizymour 89,

Eliza 6
Elizabeth 89
Elizabeth B.
Mason 91
Elizabeth M, 99
Elizabeth M. A.
G. 55
Ellen E. 99
Egtlm Seymour

Emilee Seymour
91

Emilie 8. 55
Egbﬂie Seymour

Fanny 6, 105,
118

Fanny P, 109,
111, 118, 119
Fanny Pratt 110
Fa;:)nccs P. 39,

Frances S. 99
George Anna 55
Gigagrge Anna 8.

George Afina
Seymour 55
George M. 89,

Index

91
George Mason
91, 99
Georgeanna 91
Harriot 6
Isaac 115
John 16, 37,.39,
118 ‘
John D. 109-111,
118,119
Lucy B. 115
Lucy Barnes 115
Lucy Frances 91
Maria 13
Man B 115
M:ry Barnes
11
N. B. 110-112,
119

N. H. 14,39,
120

Napolean B. 118

Napoleon B.. 109

Nath. 120

Nathaniel 18

Nathaniel H. 12,
%g, 26, 39, 40,

R.E. 9
Rebecca S. 91
Richardetta 91
Richardetta M.
99 :
Robert E. 91
Robert Emmet
99
Roy Dalvene 91
Roy Dalverre 89
Roy M. 55
Sarah 105, 109,
110, 111, 118,
119
Sarah D. 5119
Seymour 55
Sugg; 6
Thomas B. 6
William 6
William D. 39,
40, 54, 83, 109,

118, 119
Wiliam D, Jr.
110, 111, 112,
118, 119
William D., Sr.
105, 110, 111
William
Daingerfield
30
William Jr. 16
William, Jr. 2
Xarifa M. 55

137

Xarifa Mason 91

Xariffa Mason
89
HOOME
Susan 111
HOOMES
Austin 110
Baynton 62
Baynton T. 56
Folty 110
George 36
Henry 110
John A. 36, 84
-JohnT. 84
John W. 36
Kate 110
Martha 36
Robert 110
Seymour 110
William 110
HORTON
Mary 14
Thomas 21
HOWLAND
H. G. 40, 102,
122 :
Harrison G. 58
HUDGINS
Albert G. 49
Thomas 36
HUDSON
Emily 27
Fanny 120
Francis S. 7
George S. 27
John 4 ‘
Nellie 120
Peyton 4




138

Sally 4
Sarah 4
Sarah B. 16
Thomas B. 120
W. W. 120
Warner 4
William 2,7
William W. 106
HUGHS
Nelly 1
HUM
David 26
Frances 26
HUMPHRIES
Frances G. 45,
52
John 45
John F. 52
HUNTER
Elizabeth M. 21
Thomas L. 57,
60, 62, 82, 84,
94, 113
Thomas L.
M.D.} 56
HUTCHISON
Joshua 32 ‘
IN}:;ISAN TOWN
JAMES
Catherine 17
Elizabeth 80
Mary Jane 80
Thomas 80
Westwood W.
© 17
JARVIS & :
BARNUM 36
JENKINS
Ann 50
Beverley W. 78
Beverly 63
Caroiine 63, 78
Ellen 78
Ellen C. 63
James P. 47
Lucy Ann 63, 78
Mary T. 63
M_?Sry Thomas

Index

Thaddeus 78
Thadius 63
Thomas 63
William 50, 123
William A. 50
W7i18]iam B. 63,

Willy A. 123
JERI\ZAN
Hezekiah 32
JETER
Anna 117
Anna B. 117
John 84, 117
JETT
Ethel 122
Frances 35
Hatty J. 122
J.B. 101, 122,
124
James 5
James F. 122
Jane 5
Jeremiah 35
Jeremiah B. 5,6
Lucy 5
Margaret 103
Mary 5,6
Mary Ann 5,6
Mary L. 122
Robert C. 122
Sarah 58
Virginia J. 122
Virginia S, 122
William 35, 6
William B. 122
William N. 122
Willie 105
JOHNSON
Benjamin 37, 49
Emily 105
Fanny 118
Fanny P. 119
Francis 69
George 56
Hiram 87,90
Jane. 45, 46
Lucy 69
Nancy Ann 13
Philip P. 13

Richard 118, 119

Tabitha 29

Younger 9, 29,
49, 537, 61

JOHNSTON

Evan Price 21
Littleton 42
Nancy 25

P.P. 25

Philip 25
Philip P. 25, 52
Philip V. 13,25
William B. 7

JOLLIFE

John 44

JONES

Agnes E, 38

C.G. 101

C. Lewis 109,
121

Calvert 10, 35

Calvert B. 35

Charles 86

Charles G. 32,
35, 38, 80, 108,
109, 113, 118,
119, 123

Charles Lewis
53

Charles 8. 38

David 65

Elizabeth 15, 38

George M. 15

Hannah 35

J.E. 86

James 15

James E. 38, 53,
94, 95, 102, 103,
105, 106, 109,
119, 123

John 15

JohnJ. 122

John N. 35, 52,
74

Lewis 38

Lucy 38

Lucy Ann 28

Margaret 3, 86,
12

Mary 15



Mlazrg Ann 86,

Mary S. 38
Nancy 15
Patsey 28
-Rosey 28
Sarah A, 15
Sarah C. 35, 80
Sophronia 15
Stanfield 14, 15
Susan A. 38
Susanna 6, 35
Valeria 94, 95
Valeria A, 102,
103
Velitia 94, 95
Vetitia M. 102,
103
Veturia 94, 95
Vituria F, 102,
103
Volemnia A.
102, 103
Volumnia 94, 95
William 64, 86,
106, 122
William A. 94,
95, 102, 103,
109
JORDAN
William N. 102
KEECH
AT. 13
Alex A . T. C.
10, 13, 18
Alexander H, 15
Alexander T. 18
Mary F. 10, 13
Mary Frances 18
KEEFER
EHen 122
Owen 122
KEITH
James 44
KEY
Francis 51

Index

KING
Alexander S. 48
Anna 85, 88
Edwin 59
Eleanor 31 .
Elizabeth 31, 32
Els%abeth Alice

Elien 38
Emily E. 85, 88
James 59
Joanna 59
John T. 85, 88
Louisa 88
Lucinda 31, 32
M?fzgtha Lucinda

Mary 31, 59
Matthew 32
Mildred 31
Nancy 88
Norvel 59
Rgcghard Henry

Thomas 59

Ugenia 59
iliam 64, 85,
83

William A, 85,
88

William L. 88

Winifred 31
KINNAN

William J. 124
LA%BS CREEK

LAMPXIN
William P, 117
LLATHAM

John 31

Nelly 31
I..A95 ERDALE
LAYNE

W. G. 36
LEE

Jane W. 60
John 60

139

LERCH
Jacob 104
Josiah 120
Josiah P. 111
LEVI
Gabriel 59
Sally 59
LE
John W. 66, 71
Sarah Janc 66,
71
LEWIS
Alice A. 125
Charles S. 87
D. 40 :
Daingerfield 41
Dangerfield 34
Elizabeth S. 87
G.W. 61
George W. 32,
45, 46, 49, 52,
57, 120
Henry B. 109
Mildred A. B.
34, 69
R.B. 113
S. L. 117
Thomas M. 125
LIBQI—E')‘RTY 67, 68,
LOCUST HILL
122
LOCUST NECK
40, 68
LOMAX
Margaret 66
Margaret S. 66
Maria L. 66
Mrs. 56
Richard 8. 67
Richard Stuart
66
Roberta §. 66
Thomas 66
Thomas L. 66,
67, 89 :
Thomas T. 39
William R. 66,
67




140

Index

LUCAS MARMADUKE
Ann Maria 114 Betsey 25
Charles 117, 118 Charles 120, 121
Johr 114 John 25, 120
William 117, 118 MARMION 109

LUNSFORD MARSHALL
James 23 Elizabeth 59
Mary 23 - Frances 59
Nancy 30 James 59
William 30 Joanna 59

MACFARLANE John 59
Eliza 48 Nancy 59
Elizabeth T. 69 Philip 52

MADDOX Philhp 108
Amey 16 Richard 59
Edward 15 Rush 91, 92, 106

MAGEE Samuel 91
Elizabeth 39 Susan 91
Servez 39 MARTIN
Susan 39 Sarah 49

MAHORNER MASON
Elizabeth 39 Alexander H. 95
Mathias 39 Charles 40, 83
Matthias 40 E. W. 119

MAKELEY Ellen M. 95
Baynton T. 84 Henry A. 95
Metra 84 Henry W. 117,

MARCHANT 118
John C, 47 J.G. 124

MARDERS J.J 111
Amanda 27 J.J. 115,119
Ann 29 John G. 99
Barbara 27 Julien 109
Barbaliy 27 Julien J. 99, 105,
John 29 111
Louisa 29 Mary 43
Lucy 27 Susan T. 94, 95,
Mary 29 105, 117
Mary Ann 27 W.R. 40,42, 52,
Peggy 17 57, 63, 95, 99,
Samuel 27 105, 106, 112,
Stephen 27 115, 117, 119
Warner 27 Wiley R. 48, 52,
William 27, 40 64
Winefred 27 Wileg Roy 63,

MARKES 12
Louisa 109 Wiéy R. 36, 40,
William E. 109 45, 49, 61

Wily Roy 36, 47,
89, 94,101

MASSEY
Delphia 8
Eliza 14
Elizabeth 8
Elizabeth P. 21
John S. 14, 88
Nancy 8, 14
Robert 21
Robert B. 8
Sally 14
Sarah &
Sigismund 22
Sigismund S. 14
Sophrania 22
Tabitha 21
Thomas 8
Thomas S. D.

22,23, 108, 113

MASSEYS 67, 94

MASSIE
Ashton 85
Elizabeth 81
Elizabeth G. 85
Emily B. 85
Horace 85
J. Sydnor 96
Jane 96
Marion 85
Martha 96
Mary 96
Robert 85
Segismunda 85
Thomas S. D. 96
W.J.B. 81

MATTHEWS
Alexander 88
Charles 71
Elias P. 88
Fliza B. 88
Henry C. 88
John 88
Mary 88
Sarah 71
William 88

MAYO
Robert A. 26



MCCLANAHAN

Index

Augustine 93
MCCgLANNAHAN MERCER

Augustine 102
Edward 73
James 50
MCDANIEL
John 93
I\/Iga;y Rebecca

Sarah A. E. 93

Virginia Agnes
9;1111& £
William 93, 113
MCDONALD &

company 36
MCFAIELXNE
Eliza T. 34
William 34

MCGUIRE
Betty Carter 121
Marietta H. 121
Sally 121
William 121

MCKINNEY
Alice 117
Betty 117
George B. 117
George C. 64
James S, 117
Louisa 117
Maria 117

MCKNIGHT
James 60

MCLELLAN
Baynton T. 55
John G. 55, 56

MCPHERSON
Mary 88

MCVEIGH 88
James H. 46
William N. 46

MEADE 100
Catherine

Eugenia 100
Nathanial B, 100
Nathaniel 122
Virginia 122

141

MEEKS Sarah 68
Richard B. 88 Thomas 18
William 18
Cary 69 MIFFLIN
Cary S. 34 Charles 12
Mildred A. B. 34 MILLAN
MERRYMAN John 32
Ann 69 MILLER
Benjamin 69 Alexander. 33
Catherine 69 Ann 33
Elizabeth 68 Clemanza 33
Jane 69 Edgar G. "120
Judith 69 Elizabeth 33
Lucy 68, 69 John A. 33,61
Madison 69 John P. 33
Maria 69 Letitia E. 33
M 69 Marian 33
Mildred 69 Robert A. 61
Philip 69 Sarah Ann 33
Presley 68, 69 Sarah F. 61
Thomas 69 Sarah P. 33
William 69 Susan 33
MIDWAY 79 William 8
MIFFLETON MINOR
Ann 13, 18, 25 Anna B. 117
Anthony 102 Elizabeth 62,
Behethlem 12, 116, 117
13, 14, 25 Elizabeth W. 73
Betsey 25 John 15, 16, 99
Charles 12-14, John T, 117
18, 23, 25, 80 Louisa 117
Daniel 68, 69 Louisa E. 1186,
Edward 18 117
Elizabeth 12, 14, Lucy A. 70
18 ‘ Lucy L. 34, 69
Geor%e 12, 14, Sarah A. 99
25, 86 Thomas 62, 73
George M. 74 Thomas J. 38,
Gracey 23 116, 117
Henry 12, 14, William 51
18, 25 William E. 116,
John 18 117
Margaret 86, MISKELL
10 George W. 98
Margaret M. 74, MONCURE
86 John 15

Nancy 25
Nancy Ann 13
Pansy 12
Peggy 12, 14,25



142

MONMOUTH

Betsey 103
Felicia 103
George 103
James 103
Jane 76
John 103
Joseph 103
Margaret 64
Meredith 103
Poily -103
Thomas 103
William L. 64,
75,76 -
MORTIMER
John T. 120
MOTHERSHEAD
R.H. 14
MOUNTJOY
Clifford 97, 112,
121
Jemima 97, 112
Jemimia 121
Walter 97, 112,
121
Wilbert 112, 121
William 97
MOXLEY
Christoghcr 29
Jane 2
MT. IDA 59, 60
MT. LEBANON
32
MULLEN
Charles 104
Jane 104
John 104
Lindsey 104
Mary J. Mullen
104 :

Index

MUS%LEN HILL
MURPHY
Ann Harriot 8
Elizabeth 8
Eraélcis 8 -
e an
Johngné
Peter 8
Polly 8
Susanna 35
VWilliam &
WS]'I]iam Sumner

Winterton 8
MUSE
Martha 36
NALLE
Elizabeth 49, 54
Philip P. 49, 54
NANZATICO 44
NECK I
QUARTER 40
NOEL
Harriot 44
NORRIS
Daniel 16
John 16
John, Jr. 16
Mark 16
NORTON
Fapny B. 111
William Andrew
111
OAKENBROW
116, 125
OAKLAND 98,
102
OGDEN
Catherine 88
OLDHAM
Samuel 91
QOLIVE
George Anna
123
Nancy 123
Nichols 123
Norman 123
Willy A, 123

OWENS
Aaron B. 17
Baldwin 26, 27,
108
Catherine 17
Elizabeth 3
EIZ)I/ Chadwell
1

Emily 26, 27
Fanny 3,17
Fielding 3

LA

James 3
Jane 26, 27
John A, 78
John D. 52, 80,
87
Louisa 22
Lucy Ann 78
Margaret 3
Nathaniel 3
Pe 3
Re%lggen 3
Richard 17
Samuel 3
Sophia 17
Stephen 26, 27
Thomas 26
W.W. 22
William 3, 26, 31
Willilam W. S.
22
‘Winnifred 17
OWINS
Mr. 40
PAGE
n 6
Harriot Hooe 6
Mary W, 11
Willlam B. 11
PALMER
Thomas J. 88
PARK
James 88
Jane 88
Sarah 88



PARKER
Dandridge 44
John 31, 83, 101,

120
John C, 122
Sarah A. 122

PARSONS
John 11
Maria 11
Mary W. 11
Presley T. 11
Robert 8. 11

PAYNE 88
Alice 117
Daniel 19, 28,

82,83
Danicl E. 82, 83
E%abeth 19, 28,

Frances P. 19,
28

Frederick W. 98,
117

George 19, 28,
119

Georgeanna 82,
83

Harriett 82, 83
James L. 82, 83
John 19, 28
John T. 98
Letty 119
Lizzie L. 98
Louisa J. 98
Martha 111
Mary F. 28
Mary Frances 19
Nggcy Jane 82,

Qella 119
Richard 28
Richard A. 19,
106

Richard W. 98

Susan 118

Thomas 28

Thomas E. 19,
90, 98

Virfinia A, 82,
8

Index

William E. Ricie
B. 82,83
William 8. 19,

28, 45,91, 103
PEACH HILL
118
PEED
Kitty 37
PEEL 88
PEMBERTON
Andrew 76
" Elizabeth 76
Henry 76
Martha 76
Y,
ophia 76
Wllllliam 76
PERRY
Joseph 114, 115
PESTRIDGE
Pevton 113, 114
PEYTON
Brokenbrough
100, 101
Elizabeth C. 44
Francis A. 44
Henry James 44
James H. 109
John 43
John S. 44
Peter 101
Randolpk 100,
101
Susan 44
PHILIPS
Virginia 95
PHILLIPS
James 40, 74
PICKETT
George 16, 17
PINE HILL 39,
40, 54
PIPER
William 6
PITTMAN
John 111

143

PITTS
Dangerfield 96
Elizabeth 96

POINT

PLEASANT

83
POLLARD

Thomas J. 24
Amelia 24, 38
Amelia T. 24
Catharine 27
Catherine R. 24
Clementine 24,
27
Cordelia 35
Hannah Jones
35
Heslentine 35
James 24
John W. 24,27
Mary 24
Robert 24, 27
R%and 24, 27,

Thomas 24, 25,
27, 120; 121
Thomas J, 24,
25, 27, 30, 49

POMEROY
Catherine 76
Catherine L. 64,

65
Charles 64, 65,
75, 76, 102, 106

POMROY
Charles 103

POP CASTLE 48

POPE
Eliza 63
Elizabeth 63
Ellen 63
Ellen Christina

Mary 63
Mildred Jane 63
Nathanicl 63
William D. 63




144

POI;LAR FARM
3

POSEY
Ann M. 88
James 88
Mary M. 88
Richard 88
Sarah 88
POTOMAC 51
POTTS
Alexander 62,
73,115 .
Ann 62,73
Ann M. 62,73
Burton 30
Caroline 30
Elizabeth 62
Elizabeth W, 73
Fanny 62
Francis 73
Hezekiah 6, 17,
35, 62,73, 108,
115
Horace 30
Julia 62, 73, 115
Margaret 30
Mary Jane 30
Morton 30
Nancy 30, 35
Nancy M. 6
R. 109
Richard 17, 62,
73, 86, 108, 115
Sarah B. 62,73
Thornton 62, 73
William 23, 30

William A. J. 30,

111
Willy Ann 30
Winnifred 17
POWERS
E. B. 1156
I.D. 116
James D. 116
PRATT
John 44
Susanna 6
William L. 102,
112

Index

PRATTS POINT

112

PRICE

A.B. 73

Abner 42, 95,
108, 109, 113

Abner B, 31, 32,
41, 92, 95, 101,
108

Adelaide 95,
108, 113

Alexander 7

Almira 41

Ann 6, 62, 73,
101

Ann M. 108, 113

Ann M. Price 95

Benjamin F. 95,
96, 108, 113

Bennett 41

Buckner 41, 42

Catherine B, 92,
101

Catherine B. B.
108, 113

Catherine L.. 95

Catherine T. 92,
101, 108, 113

Elizabeth 7

Elmira 95, 108,
113

Fanny B. 6

Fanny Buckner
6

Frances B, 35
George W. 95,
96, 108, 113

Jame B. 95
James B. 96,
108, 113
John 7
JohnB. 6
John, Jr. 6, 35
M. Luther 95,
108, 113
Martha 96
Martin L.. 96
Mildred 31, 32
Nancy 35
Nancy M. 6

Salley 6,7

Sally 41

Sarah 35
Susanna 35
Susanna Jones 7
Susannah Jones

6

Thomas 42, 73,
92, 101, 108,
113

Thomas B. K. 95'

Thomas K. 41,
62,92, 161

Thornton A. 6,
35, 46 s

Virginia 95, 108,
13

William B. 41
William B. K.
95, 104, 105,
108, 113, 120
PRYOR
Fanny Hooe 6
Samuel 6
PULLEN
Joseph A. 105
Virgmia N. 105
PURKINS
H.C. 111, 120
William G. 117
PURKS
John 68, 69
Judy 68, 69
PURSLEY
Ottoway S. 48
QUISENBERRY
Alice 93, 120
Anna P. 124,
125
Charles R. 124,
125

Eliza D. 124,
125

Elizabeth 19, 28,
119, 120

Elizabeth R 93

Elizabeth R. 120

Frederick W.
124, 125

George R. 124,



125
Harriet D. 124,
125
James 19
James S. 28, 64,

74, 83, 117, 124,

125
Jane T. 124, 125
John P. 124, 125
Joseph N. 124,
12
Louisa D. 124,
125

Fucy 93, 120

Fucy V. 124, 125

Margaret 124,
12

Marg Louisa 93,
12|

Mlazrg R. 124,

Minnie 124, 125
Nicholas 31, 51,
52, 93, 119, 120
Rousby 93, 120
Sarah E. 124
Thomas C. 124,
125
William P. 34,
54, 98, 124, 125
RADCLIFF
John 6
RADCLIFFE
Robert 32
Susannah 6
RANDAIL
Albert 66,71
“Lucy 66
Nancy 66, 71
Richard 66, 71
Robert 66, 71
RATCLIFF
John 7
RAWLINGS
Abner W, 81
Alfred S. 81
John 81

Index

RAWLINS
Catherine 12
James 12
Joseph 12
Mary 12
Mildred 12
Sarah 12
Thornton 12

REAMY
1. S. 120
Jane 27
Joshua 51
Richard R. 64
Robert N, 27

REDMAN
Ann 107
Benjamin S. 48
Jane 107
Jane A. 2
Jane P. 2,3
John 2
John H. 58, 60,

&7, 90, 107, 108
Margaret A. 107
Mg&garet Ann

Margaret N. 58
Mary 107
William 107

Aggy 33,34
Benton 34
James 33, 34
John 34 .
Sally 34
Sidney H. 34
Thomas 34
Thomas C. 33
William 34
REYNOLDS
A(ligison H. 16,

Benjamin 16
Joel 16
.IT\(zhn 7

ary 7
Pollrg 75

145

RICE
Clara 97
Clara C. 118
Eva 97
Eva M. 118
Fannie T. 118
Frances 97
James S. 54
Joanna 54
Mary F. 97, 112,
11
Mollie F. 118
Philip A. 118
Samuel B. 118,
119
RICHARDS
George B. 18
RIDING
George 29, 45
RJ(B)AC il
erryman
Fran%s 41
Francis S. 41
Georga Ann 41
John 41
Kitty 41
Sarah Ann 41
Sarah B. 41
Thomas 41
William 41
ROBB
John P. 85, 100,
112, 122
Mary 100, 122
Patrick C. 32
ROBINSON 88
A;;%} Washington

Caroline 21

George 28

George H. 90

Margaret
Williamnson 78

Mary F. 28

‘Nannie E. 124,
125

Philip 21
William 77, 78




146

ROE
Henry 11
Henry F. 11
James B. 11
Kitty 11
Winnefred 11
ROGERS
Charles W. 114
‘Gustavis G, 21
Lavinia 65
Louisa J. 98
Margaret 72,
11
Tabitha 21
Thacker 61, 72,
80, 98, 102, 112,
120, 121, 123
ROLLET
Elizabeth 96
ROLLINS 95
Gracey 23
Andesnia 68
Ann 30
Annie 123
B.R. 122
Carlos 111
Caroline E. 34
Dolly 46
Edgar 117
Edward T. 62
Elizabeth 9, 10
Frances 106
Frances E. 34
George 123
George
Washington 68
Gracey 23
Henry 9, 10, 30,
68 :

James 70
James F. 30, 68
James H. 62
John 9, 10, 34,
46, 117
John H. 106
JohnR 9
JohnR. 9
John Rigby 10
Joseph 9, 10
Kitty 12

Index

Louisa 117
Lounjisa E 116
Lucy 59
Madison F. 34,
106
Martha 30, 68
Mary 21, 23, 56,
58, 68, 86
Mary A. B. 23
Mary E. 62,70
Nancy 59
Rebecca 23
Richard 23
Robert 30
Saha 23
Sally 59
Samuel 23, 65
Samuel, Ir. 7
Sarah 23
Susan F. 122
Thomas 9, 10,
34, 106
Virginia 68
William 59
William H. 62

ROSE

Alexander 77,78
Alexander F. 77,
78
Alexander
Fontaine 77
Ann'W. 77,78
Anna 59
Catherine 77, 99
Charles 77
Charles W, 78
Cg‘?ﬂes Walter

Charles, Rev. 77
Henry 77, 78
Joanna 39
John 77,78
Margaret 78
Mildred 77
Mildred
Washingrton
77

Molly 77
Robert 77
Robert, Rev. 77

W. W, 99
Walter 77
William
Augustine 99
William R. 77,
78
ROWLEY
Thomas 122
Virginia S. 122
RO
Thomas M. B.
36
RUGGLES
Daniel 91, 104
Richardetta 91
RUST
Sarah 81, 84
SACREY
Andrew 111
SALE
Susan 33
Wade H. 33
William 75
SANDY
Susan 91, 92
Thomas 91, 92
SANGER
Ann 17
Henry 17
Richard 17, 18
Stephen 17,18
Stephen S. 48
SANGERS 106
SCHOOLER 88
SCOTT
Ann 111
Betty 74, 86
Elizabeth 28, 29
Ellen 86
Fanny 81, 84
Fanny S. 82
George 86
George W. 28,
29, 74
Harriet B, 28
Harriett 86
Harriett B, 29
Helen E. 28, 29
Howard 87
James 86



James L. 28
James S. 29, 74
John 18, 86, 87
John H. 28,29
John M. 87
Margaret 86
M'?i‘garet H. 28,

Margaret M. 28,
86

Margarett H. 29
Margarett M. 29
Maria 87
Martha 87
Mary 81, 82, 86
Mary F. 28,29
Mary M. &7
Mary R. 84
Richard 111
Sarah 70
Thomas C. 69,
70, 81, 84
William 29, 86
William B. 28
William C. 28,
29
SCRANAGE
Elizabeth 7
SCRIVENER
Edward 52
SCRIVINER
George W. 50
James 50
Mary 50
Willlam 50
SCRIVNER
Edward 49
George W. 80
James Q. 102
Sarah 49
William 93
SEBASTIAN
Jane W. a0
John H. 87, 88,
90
Margaret 107
Mszggaret Ann

Margaret N. 58
William 58, 60

Index

SEBASTIN
Eliza Ann 37
John 37
John Henry 37
Margaret 37
Mary Jane 37

SEDDON :
John 84

SEDWICK
Sarah Ann 21

SELDON
Cary 43

Sarah Ann C. 43

SELLMAN
Alexander 71
James C. 71

SETTLES
Austin 16, 21
Henry 21
Lucy 21
Sally 21
Wiliam 21

SHANKLIN
William S. 111

SHEILD
John 32

SHINN
Stephen 66

SHORT
AnnS. 1
Ann Stith - 19
Charlotte 19
Frances 1, 19
Frances H. 19
Johr 1
John C. 1
John Cuthbert

19
Theodocia 1
Theodosia 1
Thomas 1, 19

SKINKER
James 82 -
Méx_;y Margaret

Samuel T. 82
Thomas 63
William 63

147

SLACUM

James L. 62,74

SMITH

Agness 31

Ann Maria 18

Anna Maria 12

Austin 14, 29-31,
65,74, 75, 88,
89

Caleb 10, 12, 13,
18, 28, 29

. Catharine 18

Catherine 10
Catherine Anne
12
Columbia 47,
100, 122
Edward 20, 31,
65,74, 75
Frances 29
Henry 31, 65,75
James 10, 12, 18
Jane 29
John B. 65
John H. 29, 31,
65, 67,74, 75,
88

Margaret S. 65
Maria 10
Martha 10, 12,
M18 28, 29
M:g F. 10,13
Mary Frances 18
Ophilia 65
Phillip 5. 65
Seth 25
Sidney 31, 65
Sydney 65
abitha 29
Thomas 10, 12,
13, 18, 20, 28
Townshend D.
65
William 10, 12,
13, 18, 48, 122
William T. 47,
60, 72
William Tayloe
100




148

Winefred 29
SMITH'S
MOUNT 44
SNOWDEN
Edgar 22
Louisa Jane 22
SQCIETY HILL
105, 110, 118,
119
SOMERSETT
114
SORRELL.
Elizabeth 34
Thomas 33
Thomas A. 33,
34 :

SPILLMAN
John, Jr. 4
William L. 48

SPILMAN
John 4 ,

ST. CLOUD 48

STALEY
Benjamin R. 120

STAPLES
Austin 44
Ellen 44
Fauntleroy 93
Maria 44, 93
Mary 93
Samuel 68
William 31

STEEL
Lewis P, 16 °
Richard 16

STEPHENS
Catherine 59
James Henry 59

STEVENS 8

STEWART
Betsey 110
John W. 88
W.B. 42
Wesley 42

STHRESLEY
Sarah 69

Index

STIFF

James H, 98

James W, 124,
125

Julia E. 124, 125

Mary Alice 124,
12

Sally L. 124, 125

Sarah E. 124,
125

Thomas N. 124,
125

Walter W. 124
William W. 98
STITH
Elizabeth &9
Everard 89
John 9, 54
Medora E. 89
Pollie W. 11
STOKES
Joel 106
STORKE
Elizabeth 120
Henry D, 88,
120
STRAWBERRY
HILL 28
STRESHLEY
Helen A. 97
James 97
STROTHER
Catherine 75
Catherine .. 64
James 18, 64,
75, 76
James L. 64, 65
Jane 75
Lucretia 76
Lucretiz A. 64
Margaret 64
M 75

Sarah 64, 75, 76,
103

Susan 76

Virsginia S. 64,
6. .

STRUTTON
Ann 16
Benoni 16
Benoni Jr. 16

STUART
Ann'W. 42,9
Ann Wray 68
Ashton 33,97
Betsy 110
Burdett 97
Burdit A. 53
Calvert 110
Caroline H. 42,

68, 90
Charles 3, 4
Charles B. 81
Charles E. 66,

67
Charles

Townshend 3,

4
Charles W. 53
Charles Wray 97
Edward 83
Elizabeth 110
Frances G, 4
Frances Gibbons

3

George K. 33,
97

Helen 3

Helen A, 53,97

Jacob Wray 3, 4,
53,97

John 22, 42, 67,
74, 75, 8890

John G, 19, 20

John H. 53, 90

John H. H. 42,
68, 90

John Hart 97

Lucy F. 97

Margaret L. 53

Margaret 8. 97

Martha 90

Martha C. 68,
90

Mary F. 97

Mary T. 4

Mary W. 101



R. H. 56, 101

R. H. (Dr.) 56

Richard 53, 89

Richard H. 40,
54, 66, 121

Roberta S, 66,
67

Sally F. 81
Samuel 53
Samuel W. 97
Sarah 22
Sarah B, 4
Sarah Blair 3
Sarah Kain 3, 4
Sigjjsmunda 81,

nglliam E. 53,
7
William G. 22,

81

SULLIVAN
Lewis 5

Nancy 5

Sukey 5
Thomas 5
SUTTLE

Albert 86
Catherine 86
Mary L. 94
SUTTLES
Columbia B. 122
Edwin 28
Henry 21
Henry A. 123
Laura 123
Patsey 28
William 21
SYDENSHICKER
Andrew J. 66, 71
Mary E 71
Mary E. 66

Mary G. 66
SYNDERSHICKE

R
Andrew J. 71
Mary E. 71

Index

TALIAFERRO
Annie G, 67°
Bettic G. 97, 98
Betty G. 102
Catherine C. 67
Edward H. 102
Eilbeck H. 67
Elizabeth §. 67
Hay 91
James G, 8, 19,

67,91, 97, 102
James Garnett
98

James M. 67
John 15, 18, 98
gogn g 98, 102
ohn Seymour
98 ym
John, Jr. 2
Lawrence 98,
102, 110
Lucy Maria 49
Lucy T. 98
Maria S. 67
Marian G. 67
Martha C. 67
Rebecca S. 91
Sallie P. 98, 102
Sally M. 67
Virginia M. 67
W. Hunter 98
Wilhelmina 67
William F. 67
William Hunter
102

TAYLER
W.R. 85
TAYLOE
Alice A. 125
Catharine G. 82
Charles 100, 125
E. Poinsett 125
E.T. 48
Edward P. 82
Eggard Poinsett

Edward T. 40,
53, 57, 61, 72,
81, 82, 84, 89,
94, 98, 112, 125

149

Ella 125
Elen T. 82
G. 0. 125
George P. 125
John, Jr. 104
John, Sr. 104
Julia §. 82
Rosalie V. 125
Virginia 47, 100,
122, 125
Virginia A. 125
Wiliam 125
TAYLOR
Henry 32
Reuben T. 10
William 105
TENANT
Alexander W. 96
Ann S. 88, 89
Jane 96
TENNANT
Hugh M. 76
TENNENT
H. M. 41
TERRETT
F.A.C. 101
George H. 97
Margaret S. 97
Mary W. 101
TERRY
Andrew 60
Barbara 61
Charles 61
Helen 61
Jenny 60
Johnson 61
Lee 61
Moses 60
TETOTUM 40
THE COTTAGE
84, 119
THOMAS
Amelia 22
Ann M. 64
Benjamin 3, 11,
22

James 22, 34
James D. 64
Jane 2

Jane P. 2




150

Lonisa 22
Louisa J. 64

Louisa Jane 22

Lucinda 2

Margaret 22, 64

Mary 3
Mary E. 64
Mary M. 2,3
Massey 3
Massie 22
Nancy 3
"Pamala 2
Pamelia L. 2
Pe 3
Prigc:gey 3
Sally 3
Sarah 64
Sarah C. 64
William P. 3
THOMESON-
Catherine 12
William C, 12
THOMPSON
Catherine 58
Cornelius 58
Elizabeth 58
Jane 58
Joseph 58
Martha 58
William 58
William C. 12
THORNLEY
Aaron 4,29
Clarrisa 10
William 18
Winefred 29
TIBBS
Amanda 61
Judy 60, 61
Kitty 61
Patsy 60, 61
Rachael 61
William 61

- TIDBALL

Fanny Lee 69

Frances Lee 34

Isiah 34

Index

TIFEEY
R.V. 40,75
Richard V. 44,
71, 74, 75
William N. 79
TINSBLOOM
John 37, 38, 61
TOD
Clemanza 33
Euphemia 33
John B. 33
Susan E. 33
TRICKER
Ashby C. 118
Daniel 109
Jennie Lewis
109
John C. 109
Leonard 109
Louisa 109
Lucinda 109
Martha 109
Mary 109
TRIGGER
Elizabeth 59
William 59
TUPMAN
Sarah 33
Thomas G. 33
TURNER
Albert 27, 47,
48, 100
Alice 46, 47,
100, 122
Betsy C. 48
Betsy Cary 100
Caroline 46, 100
Carolinus 44, 99
Catharine Ugenia
48
Catherine
Eugenia 100
Charlotte 49, 55
Columbia 47,
100, 122
Eugenia 47
Fanny Bird 49
Fanny Byrd 55
Fenton 49
George 39, 40,

44, 47, 48,
100, 122
George W. 100,
122
George William
48

John 16

John A. 47

John Albert 48,
100

John G, 44

John Jr. 16

John P. 48

Joseph 15, 16

Mary 47, 100,
12

Richard 39, 48,
122

Richard H. 47,
100

Robert 15, 16

Sarah 16

Thomas 44

Thomas B. 47,
49, 55

Thomas Pratt

V'IOQ ia 47, 100
frginia 47, X
i

UNION 124
VAN NESS
Frances G. 45,
52
Isaac 45, 52, 53,
56
VOLRLY
Zachariah 15
WAITE
Obed 44
WALKER
William G. 32,
47
WALL
Henry 79
Judith W. 79
WALLACE
Elizabeth 49, 54
Fenton 49, 53
G. B. 48
Gustavus 49



- Folt Tl e e P ey LY 0 L B Q

WD P e

~ e oue e e

Gustavus B, 26,
54

Howson H. 30
Mary B. 79

Michael 30, 49,

54
. Robert 29, 48,
49, 54, 81
Samuel] G, 79
ThomasJ. 74
William 49, 54,
98, 110
William A. 120
W}E‘%SINGHAM
WARING
Ella 125
Rosalie V. 125
Thomas R. 125
W.L. 125
WASHINGTON

Amelia 9, 83, 85

Caroline 83, 85

Cecelia 9, 83, 85
thia B. T. 92

ey A. 92
Henry T. 9, 42,
54,83, 85

John 26, 31, 36,

115
John H. 26, 31,
36

John P. 83, 85
John T. 121
John Tayloe 92
Johnm, Sr. 31

Lawrence 32,92

Lloyd 93
Lucinda 83, 85
Lucinda W. 9
Marian P. 83
Marin P. 85

Nedham L. 89
Needham L. 88
Putnam 9

Index

RobertJ, 93
Sarah A. 92,93
Tayloe 122
Virginia 83, 85
William H. 83,
85
WATERS |
Benjamin 48
WATSON
Jane 111
John 80
WEAVER
Benjamin 118,
119

Eugene 118, 119
Ida Belle 118,
119

William 118, 119
WEBB

Elizabeth 3
WEEDON
Camilla 11
Ferdinand 11
George 11
WELC
Robert 93
WELLFORD
Beverly R.
M.D.) 56
illiam W. 84
WENT '
Wiltiam 8
WENTS
Miss 98
WHALING
Elizabeth 96
James 97
John 97
WHITE
Catherine
Elizabeth 75
Chester B, 91
Frances G. 45
George 18,45
Jane 111
Johnt 65
Lucy Frances 91
Peggy M. 45

151

WHITE PLANES
124

WHITING
Behethlem 12
WILKERSON
Alice P. 123
Annie 123
Austin P. 107,
123
Edward O. 123
Elizabeth 123
Isaac 27
James A. 105
James L. 123
John 13
Laura 123
Lavina 13
Levina 13
Lucy 27,123
Mary Ann 27
Mildred J. 123
Nancy 123
Peggy White 45
Reuben 123
Reuben N. 27,
123
Robert 123
Sydney A. 105
illiam 123
William S. 15,
18, 45
WILLIAMS
Mary Ann 122
Thomas 122
WILLIAMSON
Jane 41
John H. 41
Margaret 78
WILLIS
Albert S. 46
WILLOW HILL
112
WILSON
Joseph C. 74
Margaret 111
WINDSOR 83




152 ' Index

WISE
William B. 124
William J. 115,
116
WOODFORD
Thomas 10
WOODLAWN
62,94
WOODS GROVE
116
WOODWARD
Mary 63
Willlam 63
WRAY
Jane 89
WRIGHT
William 112, 119
YATES
. John 43
YEATMAN
John 39, 40
John W. 39
Martha Lucinda
32
Mary Ann 39
Robert 32
YELLOW HILL
59, 60
YOUNG
Ann 42
Walter S. 42



